FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR MARCH 17, 2010

Revised Contract Sum on the Maiduguri
1x150MVA Sub-Station

Engineering Company
Ltd.

Power

From
US$5,078,183.00 plus
425,529,783

To

USS$7,449,747.54 plus
§N538,876,783.00

S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY IMPLEMENTING COST DATE DURATION
AGENCY
1 Approved the Augmentation of Contract Messrs. Julius Berger Federal Ministry of | Revised Contract Sum 17/03/10 09/2010
No. 5820 for the Dualization of Onitsha — (Nigeria) Plc. Works From
Owerri Road Section Il: Km 47 + 000 — Km N19,417,010,359.90
82 + 300 in Anambra and Imo States To
§20,640,336,657.62
2 Approved the Augmentation of Contract Messrs. Borini Prono & | Federal Ministry of | Revised Contract Sum 17/03/10 12 Months
NO. 5859 for the Dualization of Sango- Coy(Nigeria) Limited Works From
Otta- Winners Chapel(km 0+000-km 10 + N1,099,294,035.84
500) Road in Ogun State To
N1,786,552,318.75
3 Approved the Additional Works and the Messrs. Federal Ministry of | Revised Contract Sum 17/03/10 7 Months
revision of the contract sum on the Parsian/Cartlark Power From
Damaturu 1x150MVA 330/132/33KV US$10,652,413.15 plus
Substation and 1x330KV Line Bay extension N406,797,439.00
at Gombe To
US$12,950,751.50 plus
N482,513,539.00
4 Approved the Additional Works and Messrs. Charnel Federal Ministry of | Revised Contract Sum 17/03/10 12/ 2010




5 Approved the Award of Contract for Messrs. Etat (Nigeria) Presidency(MDGs) | N204,309,000.00 17/03/10 06/10
Additional Services to the National Consulting Limited
Management Consultant(NMC) on
QuickWins 2009 Projects for the
Management of WareHouses in the Six
Geo-Political Zones of the Country
6 Approved the Contract for the Purchase of | Messrs. Cambial Nigeria Customs N4 .8billion (inclusive of | 17/03/10 -
120 Housing Units for the Senior Staff of Limited Service 5% legal fees, 5%
the Nigeria Customs Service agency fees and 5%
VAT to be funded from
the CISS
7 Approved the Augmentation of the Messrs. Reynolds Federal Ministry of | Revised Contract Sum 17/03/10 21 Months
Contract for the Construction of the Construction Company | Education From
National Library Headquarters Building (RCC) Limited N8,415,253,319.82
Complex, Abuja To
N17,005,479,584.82
8.0 APPROVED THE PROCUREMENT OF 91 NOS. TOYOTA 30-SEATER COASTER BUSES, 27NO. MERCEDES MBO 1721 BUSSCARS & 20NO. NISSAN
CIVILIAN 30-SEATER BUSES
S/N | LOT DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
() ()
81 |A Toyota 30-seater coaster Bus | Messrs. Elizade Nig. Ltd. 91 10,505,000.00 955,955,000.00
8.2 B Mercedes MBO 1721 Busscar | Messrs. ANAMMCO Ltd/ Messrs. 27 23,821,875.00 643,190,625.00
Balyn Auto Nig. Ltd.




8.3 C Nissan Civilian 30-Seater Bus | Messrs. Alliance Auto Ltd. 20 10,450,000.00 209,000,000.00
Sub-Total 138 1,808,145,625.00
84 |D Insurance, Branding and Messrs. International Energy 138 7.5% of Cost 135,610,921.88
Tracking of the Vehicles Insurance PLC and IGI PLC
Grand Total 1,943,756,546.88
9.0 APPROVED THE AWARD OF CONTRACTS FOR THE RATIFICATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF SKILL ACQUISITION CENTRES IN THE NIGER DELTA
REGION
S/n | State Lot Contractor Contract Sum (N) Completion Period

9(a) |1 Lot 1 — Building Messrs Hinterland developers 2,093,430,756.50 12 Months

Construction (Nig.) Ltd.

Abia Lot 2 — Civil External Works | Messrs Apogee Engr. Limited 649,794,515.00 10 Months

Lot 3 — Services Works Messrs Omenario Resources Ltd. 398,840,725.00 12 Months

9(b) |2 Akwa Ibom Lot 1 Building Construction | Messrs Stegis International 2,552,732,125.69 12 Months
Agencies Ltd.

Lot 2 — Civil External Works | Messrs Enorasol Int. Ltd. 412,653,937.50 10 Months

Lot 3 — Services Works Messrs Y.S. Associates Ltd. 340,429,325.25 12 Months
9(c) |3 Bayelsa Lot 1 Building Construction | Messrs Ogbosite International 2,018,079,284.00 12 Months

Limited

Lot 2 — Civil External Works | Messrs Salem Cat Limited 374,818,480.58 10 Months

Lot 3 — Services Works Messrs El-Hanan Ventures Limited | 368,139,421.65 12 Months
9(d) | 4 Cross River Lot 1 Building Construction | Messrs Globe Trust (Nig) Ltd. 1,636,802,844.25 12 Months




Lot 2 — Civil External Works | Messrs Naanma Associates Ltd. 678,834,265.38 10 Months
Lot 3 — Services Works Messrs Anchor Nuel Resources 627,230,277.40 12 Months
Ltd.
9(e) Delta Lot 1 Building Construction | Messrs Le’Clarence Nig. Limited 2,011,667,974.40 12 Months
Lot 2 — Civil External Works | Messrs Pijolo Ventures Limited 346,458,501.40 10 Months
Lot 3 — Services Works Messrs Tier-One (Nig.) Ltd. 464,646,050.00 12 Months
9(f) Edo Lot 1 Building Construction | Messrs Chemtronics (Nig.) Ltd 1,799,914,251.88 12 Months
Lot 2 — Civil External Works | Messrs Jogan Ltd. 628,549,937.50 10 Months
Lot 3 — Services Works Messrs Lonben International Ltd. 344,415,601.89 12 Months
9(g) Imo Lot 1 Building Construction | Messrs Thick Engineering Limited | 2,377,034,009.40 12 Months
Lot 2 — Civil External Works | Messrs Zion and Zenith Const. 907,343,129.82 10 Months
Solution Ltd.
Lot 3 — Services Works Messrs Topaz Flaire (Nig.) Ltd. 119,651,745.00 12 Months
9(h) Lot 1 Building Construction | Messrs Lufem Engr. Services 2,890,053,577.79 12 Months
Limited
Ondo Lot 2 — Civil External Works | Messrs Adex Engr. Services Ltd. 365,941,785.55 10 Months
Lot 3 — Services Works Messrs Lionhead Investment Ltd. 355,953,425.53 12 Months
9(i) Rivers Lot 1 Building Construction | Messrs The Forest (Nig.) Ltd. 1,475,501,112.05 12 Months
Lot 2 — Civil External Works | Messrs Hammer and Gravel Ltd. 810,595,806.82 10 Months
Lot 3 — Services Works Messrs Chris Joe (Nig.) Ltd. 271,323,688.73 12 Months

TOTAL

27,320,636,555.96




